Historic Courthouse

Laramie County 310 W 19th Street

Cheyenne, WY 82001

Legislation Details

File #: 18 - 368 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Contract/Agreement/Leases Status: Passed

File created: 10/10/2018 In control: Board of County Commissioners

On agenda: 10/16/2018 Final action: 10/16/2018

Title: Consideration of change order 0002 for the Archer Event Center. The change order increases the

level of professional coverage carried by Priefert for an additional five years after the project
completion. The total additional cost is $33,875.75. Priefert has already been paid $16,937.88. The
remaining balance of $16,937.87 is to be paid after the change order is signed by all parties.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Change Order 0002 Added Insurance

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
10/16/2018 1 Board of County Commissioners approved Pass
Laramie County Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/2/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

